
XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 12/21/00 AWARD DATE = 01/08/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 005

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-17N(23)/NHY-17N(37)        J.P. NUMBER: 1252707M   BAMS NO: 000460     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   330
       COUNTY: ATOKA                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-3                                             LENGTH: 8.400000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGES & SURFACE(SUPERPAVE)

       LOCATION : ON SH-3 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 3.22 KILOMETERS EAST OF THE
                  JUNCTION OF SH-3/US-69, IN ATOKA, AND EXTENDING EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  6,900,837.45      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 010

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-107D(26)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1774804    BAMS NO: 000493     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    90
       COUNTY: BRYAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.219000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER SULPHUR CREEK, 0.8 MILE NORTH AND
                  1.9 MILES WEST OF BENNINGTON

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    188,802.59      CONTRACTOR   :       M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 011

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-22N(29)TR                 J.P. NUMBER: 1676404    BAMS NO: 000468     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: BRYAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-70                                            LENGTH: 0.000000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : DURANT, TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM ON US-70 AT THE INTERSECTIONS
                  OF NORTH 1ST STREET AND NORTH 3RD STREET

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    204,071.01      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 12/21/00 AWARD DATE = 01/08/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 017

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-8B(310)/STPY-8B(313)/BRFY J.P. NUMBER: 0615911C   BAMS NO: 000465     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   540
       COUNTY: CADDO                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-281                                           LENGTH: 12.000300  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGES & SURFACE(SUPERPAVE)

       LOCATION : ON US-281 BEGINNING AT THE TOWN OF LOOKEBA AND EXTENDING
                  NORTH TO THE TOWN OF HINTON.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  7,609,083.79      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      CORDELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.: NCPDY-35-2(235)114DC           J.P. NUMBER: 1790304    BAMS NO: 000486     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH: 1.703000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE(ASPHALT) AND BRIDGE(RCB)

       LOCATION : ON I-35 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 0.4 MILE NORTH OF ROBINSON
                  STREET, IN NORMAN AND EXTEND NORTH

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,065,766.75      CONTRACTOR   :       SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      MOORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 021

    PROJECT NO.: STPG-114B(36)AG/STPG-114B(37)A J.P. NUMBER: 1796404M   BAMS NO: 000426     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    90
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT THE INTERSECTION OF N.12TH ST. & CITY
                  AVE. AND AT S.19TH ST. & TOWER/BROADWAY IN THE CITY OF MOORE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    185,432.75      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 12/21/00 AWARD DATE = 01/08/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 030

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-138C(27)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1816004    BAMS NO: 000487     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: KIOWA                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.189000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER ELK CREEK, APPROX. 7.0 MILES SOUTH AND
                  3.0 MILES WEST OF THE JCT. OF US-183/SH-9

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    416,882.35      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      CORDELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 033

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-42B(236)                  J.P. NUMBER: 0926604    BAMS NO: 000470     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   270
       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-33(NEW ALIGNMENT)                             LENGTH: 4.093000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE & DRAIN

       LOCATION : SH-33(NEW ALIGNMENT) BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 4.0 MILE WEST
                  OF THE INDIAN MERIDIAN AND EXTENDING EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,571,284.07      CONTRACTOR   :       BEMIS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 034

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-142B(49)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1807308    BAMS NO: 000471     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-33(NEW ALIGNMENT)                             LENGTH: 0.020000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-33(NEW ALIGNMENT) OVER FITZGERALD CREEK APPROXIMATELY
                  1.2 MILE WEST OF THE INDIAN MERIDIAN.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    535,928.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 12/21/00 AWARD DATE = 01/08/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 037

    PROJECT NO.: NHG-13N(65)TR                  J.P. NUMBER: 1744307    BAMS NO: 000473     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: MCINTOSH                HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GUARDRAIL

       LOCATION : US-69 UPGRADING OF GUARDRAIL AT VARIOUS BRIDGE LOCATIONS IN
                  MCINTOSH COUNTY

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,093,804.77      CONTRACTOR   :       JIM COOLEY CONST., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-147N(39)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1739504    BAMS NO: 000489     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   300
       COUNTY: MAJOR                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-412                                           LENGTH: 3.011000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGE(RCB) & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON US-412 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 2.0 MILE WEST OF THE TOWN
                  OF ORIENTA AND EXTENDING EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,516,829.58      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 050

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-147N(43)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1739508    BAMS NO: 000490     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: MAJOR                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-412                                           LENGTH: 0.090000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : ON US-412 OVER COTTONWOOD CREEK APPROXIMATELY 1.0 MILE
                  WEST 0F THE TOWN OF ORIENTA

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    442,010.70      CONTRACTOR   :       BEHNE CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      GUYMON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 12/21/00 AWARD DATE = 01/08/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 065

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-155N(258)IP                J.P. NUMBER: 1740804    BAMS NO: 000315     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   630
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: US-77(BROADWAY EXTN)                             LENGTH: 2.420000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGE & SURFACE

       LOCATION : US-77(BROADWAY EXTENSION) BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 0.4 KM.
                  NORTH OF N.W. 63RD STREET & EXTENDING NORTH TO BRITTON ROAD.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 28,784,197.67      CONTRACTOR   :       SHERWOOD CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      CATOOSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 091

    PROJECT NO.: IMG-35-4(186)166TR             J.P. NUMBER: 1855604    BAMS NO: 000474     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GUARDRAIL

       LOCATION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT FROM LOGAN/PAYNE COUNTY LINE TO THE
                  PAYNE/NOBLE COUNTY LINE ON I-35

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    783,340.75      CONTRACTOR   :       JIM COOLEY CONST., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-62D(243)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1349304    BAMS NO: 000494     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: PONTOTOC                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.321000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER BLUE RIVER, 2.5 MILES SOUTH AND 3.7 MILES
                  WEST OF FITTSTOWN

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    283,833.87      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 12/21/00 AWARD DATE = 01/08/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 110

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-168C(071) RW              J.P. NUMBER: 1253107    BAMS NO: 000488     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-100                                           LENGTH: 6.209000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE

       LOCATION : ALONG SH-100 FROM GORE NORTHEAST

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     38,200.00      CONTRACTOR   :       WAGNON SHALE PIT & EXCAVATING, INC.
                                                                      VAN BUREN AR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 113

    PROJECT NO.: ACBRFY-168A(35)GB/ACBRFY-168A( J.P. NUMBER: 1746904C   BAMS NO: 000485     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   800
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: US-59                                            LENGTH: 2.746000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGE & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON US-59 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 4.7 MILE NORTH OF THE
                  JUNCTION OF US-59/SH-9 AND EXTENDING NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 29,574,561.72      CONTRACTOR   :       JENSEN CONST. CO.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-171B(26)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1693905    BAMS NO: 000492     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   540
       COUNTY: TILLMAN                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-183                                           LENGTH: 7.257000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGES(RCB) & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON US-183 APPROXIMATELY 1.0 MILE NORTH OF THE JUNCTION OF
                  US-183/SH-5 & EXTENDING NORTH TO JUNCTION OF US-183/SH-5C.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  7,465,182.22      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA,INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 12/21/00 AWARD DATE = 01/08/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 132

    PROJECT NO.: MC-177B(39)/MC-130B(40)        J.P. NUMBER: 1869904C   BAMS NO: 000495     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: WOODWARD                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-34                                            LENGTH: 11.600000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : ARMOR COAT

       LOCATION : BEG. AT WOODWARD/HARPER C/L & EXT. NORTH ON SH-34 & BEG. AT
                  THE N. END OF THE N. CANADIAN RIVER BR. & EXT. N. ON SH-34

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    208,449.15      CONTRACTOR   :       HIGHWAY CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      GUYMON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 190

    PROJECT NO.: MC-170N(76)PT.1,2,3,4 & 5      J.P. NUMBER: 1869804C   BAMS NO: 000501     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: TEXAS                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-64                                            LENGTH: 23.000000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : ARMOR COAT

       LOCATION : BEGIN AT EAST EDGE TURNING LANE SH-95N/US-64 NORTHWEST OF
                  GUYMON AND EXTEND EAST

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    661,845.76      CONTRACTOR   :       HIGHWAY CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      GUYMON OK



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 12/21/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 015

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-8B(313)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1043504    BAMS NO: 000463     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   180
       COUNTY: CADDO                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-281                                           LENGTH: 1.020100    KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGES & APPROACHES(SUPERPAVE)

       LOCATION : ON US-281 OVER HONEY CREEK APPROXIMATELY 0.8 KILOMETERS
                  NORTH OF THE TOWN OF LOOKEBA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 016

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-108B(50)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1043505    BAMS NO: 000464     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   270
       COUNTY: CADDO                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-281                                           LENGTH: 0.900200    KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGES & APPROACHES(SUPERPAVE)

       LOCATION : ON US-281 OVER SUGAR CREEK AND OVERFLOW APPROXIMATELY 1.21
                  KILOMETERS NORTH OF THE TOWN OF LOOKEBA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 025

    PROJECT NO.: STP-130C(10)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1654604    BAMS NO: 000479     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: HARPER                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.217000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER SLEEPING BEAR CREEK, 9.0 MILES SOUTH AND
                  1.0 MILES EAST OF THE JCT. OF US-64/SH-34

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 12/21/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 035

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-42B(236)/STPY-142B(49)    J.P. NUMBER: 0926604C   BAMS NO: 000472     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   270
       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-33(NEW ALIGNMENT)                             LENGTH: 4.113000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & BRIDGE

       LOCATION : SH-33(NEW ALIGNMENT) BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 4.0 MILE WEST
                  OF THE INDIAN MERIDIAN AND EXTENDING EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-147N(39)IP/CIP-147N(43)IP  J.P. NUMBER: 1739504C   BAMS NO: 000491     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   365
       COUNTY: MAJOR                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-412                                           LENGTH: 3.101000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGES AND SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON US-412 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 2.0 MILE WEST OF THE TOWN
                  OF ORIENTA AND EXTENDING EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 111

    PROJECT NO.: ACBRFY-168A(35)GB              J.P. NUMBER: 1746904    BAMS NO: 000477     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   800
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: US-59                                            LENGTH: 2.390000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON US-59 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 4.7 MILE NORTH OF THE
                  JUNCTION OF US-59/SH-9 AND EXTENDING NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 12/21/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 112

    PROJECT NO.: ACBRFY-168A(70)GB              J.P. NUMBER: 1746907    BAMS NO: 000484     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   680
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: US-59                                            LENGTH: 0.356000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : ON US-59 OVER THE ARKANSAS RIVER AT THE SEQUOYAH/LEFLORE
                  COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 94,530,344.95
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $ 45,697,014.10
                                                                           ================


